MOHAVE COUNTY ATTORNEY

Main Office: P.O. Box 7000 315 N. 4th Street Kingman, AZ 86402-7000 Telephone (928) 753-0719

Branch Offices: Bullhead City - (928) 758-0727 Lake Havasu City - (928) 453-0719 MATTHEW J. SMITH County Attorney

JAMES M. SCHOPPMANN Chief Deputy ✓ Victim/Witness Program: P. O. Box 7000 301 Pine Street Kingman, AZ 86402-7000 Telephone (928) 718-4967 Fax (928) 718-4966



PUBLIC NOTICE

Prepared in compliance with A.R.S. §38-431.01 AND 38-431.02

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN to the general public that the Victim Compensation Board will hold meetings as follows:

DATE	TIME	ТҮРЕ	LOCATION
January 9, 2024	2:00 p.m.	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
February 13, 2024	CANCELLED	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
March 5, 2024	2:00 p.m.	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
April 9, 2024	2:00 p.m.	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
May 14, 2024	CANCELLED	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
May 23, 2024	2:00 p.m.	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
June 11, 2024	2:00 p.m.	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
July 9, 2024	2:00 p.m.	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
August 20, 2024	2:00 p.m.	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
September 10, 2024	2:00 p.m.	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
October 8, 2024	2:00 p.m.	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
November 19, 2024	2:00 p.m.	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ
December 10, 2024	2:00 p.m.	Regular	301 Pine Street, Kingman, AZ

Agendas are posted electronically on the Mohave County Attorney's Victim/Witness Office official website <u>http://victimwitness.mohavecounty.us</u> and posted physically at the Mohave County Administrative Building, in the designated "Public Notice" area located on the first floor of 700 West Beale Street, Kingman, AZ 86401 at least 24 hours in advance of each scheduled meeting.

Kristen Smith Dated: October 21, 2024